COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF NORTHERN KENTUCKY)
WATER DISTRICT FOR AN ADJUSTMENT) CASE NO. 2015-00143
OF RATES)

ORDER

On June 30, 3015, Northern Kentucky Water District ("Northern District") tendered its application for an adjustment of its base rates pursuant to the procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16. After Northern District corrected filing deficiencies, its application was accepted for filing on July 20, 2015.

On August 10, 2015, the Commission entered an Order establishing the procedural schedule for this case. Pursuant to the procedural schedule, all parties and Commission Staff were to serve their supplemental requests for information upon Northern District no later than September 28, 2015. Northern District's responses to these requests were to be filed with the Commission and served upon all parties of record no later than October 12, 2015.

On September 28, 2015, Commission Staff's Third Request for Information ("Staff's Third Request") to Northern District was filed into the record and served upon Northern District. On October 6, 2015, Northern District filed a motion seeking an extension of time from October 12, 2015, to October 19, 2015, in which to file its responses to Staff's Third Request. In support of the motion, Northern District stated that the extension is needed because of a previously scheduled medical procedure that

prevents Northern District's staff from completing the responses by October 12, 2015, as required by the Commission's August 10, 2015 Order.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. Northern District's request for an extension of time is granted.
- Northern District's responses to Staff's Third Request are due on or before
 October 19, 2015.
- The remaining scheduling dates established by the Commission's August
 2015 Order remain unchanged.

By the Commission

ENTERED

OCT 16 2015

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTES

Executive Director

Case No. 2015-00143

*Jack Bragg Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640

*Honorable John N Hughes Attorney at Law 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601

*Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640

*Lindsey Rechtin Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640